### 503129958 01/09/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3176568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PROBE SPECIALISTS, INC.	11/03/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BARRY J. NOTTOLI	
Street Address:	2001 LARKIN VALLEY ROAD	
City:	WATSONVILLE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95076	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7394009
Patent Number:	7683245
Patent Number:	6639136

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 408-622-9130

Email: randy.medina@bsegroup.com

Correspondent Name: RANDY D. MEDINA

Address Line 1:2161 O'TOOLE AVE, SUITE 20Address Line 4:SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDY MEDINA	
SIGNATURE:	/Randy Medina/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=assignment\_probe-to-novus#page1.tif source=assignment\_probe-to-novus#page2.tif

PATENT 503129958 REEL: 034746 FRAME: 0342

## EXHIBIT D ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, PROBE SPECIALISTS, INC. ("Assignor"), a California corporation, with an address of 375 Digital Drive, Morgan Hill, CA 95037, has adopted and used and is using the patents (collectively, the "Patents") and is the owner of such Patents identified as:

7,394,009 (i.e., drum cymbal washer); and 7,683,245 (pick for stringed musical instrument); and 6,639,136 (guitar pick holder)

WHEREAS, BARRY J. NOTTOLI ("ASSIGNEE"), an individual, D/B/A "NOVUS UNLIMITED," with an address of 2001 Larkin Valley Road, Watsonville, CA 95076.

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of October 29, 2014 ("Agreement"). Capitalized terms used and not defined herein have the meanings given such terms in the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, together with (i) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Patents, and (ii) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present, or future infringements of or damage or injury to the Patents or such associated goodwill.

This Assignment of Patents is intended to and shall take effect at such time as the Assignee shall complete this instrument by signing its acceptance of this Assignment of Patents below.

PATENT REEL: 034746 FRAME: 0343 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment on November 3, 2014.

"ASSIGNOR"

PROBE SPÉCIALISTS INC.

An Authorized Signatory

Print Name: <u>[20004 19601</u>00]

Its: 600

"ASSIGNEE"

BARRY J. NOTTOLI d/b/a

Nevus Unlimited

**PATENT** 

REEL: 034746 FRAME: 0344